Tariff Notice No. 1982/16-Applications for Continuation of Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

-Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
DN DN	C-1 C-32	84.59.059 84.59.059	Pipe vending, cutting and straightening machines and appliances  Vulcanisers, for use in repairing tyres and tubes in the retreading industry	1981/215 1981/215	146, 10 December 1981, p. 3741 146, 10 December 1981, p. 3741	

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of February 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/17-Application for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C42	33.04.029	Dry flavours, being powders prepared from natural essential oils or synthetic flavouring substances, when declared:  (1) By a manufacturer for use by him, only in making the following	Free*	Free*	15
		4 T	approved preparations; or  (2) By an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for use by them only in making the following preparations;			
			Foodstuffs Fruit extracts, powdered Penicillan oral suspensions Pharmaceuticals			
DN	C34	39.07.299	Sealing cones of silicone rubber, sizes: C 1084/1 C 1084/2	Free*	Free*	99
DN DN	C48 C46	40.14.049 48.05.001	C 1084/3 Expansion joints Cellulose wadding of approved sizes, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making sanitary napkins:	Free* Free	Free*	99
DN	C49	51.04.013	Approved: (1) White, 2 ply, 230 mm wide (2) White and blue, 2 ply, 240 mm wide Woven polypropylene fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use	Free*	Free*	15
DN DN	C43 C47	84.21.021 84.59.059	by him, only in making chemiflux suction and discharge hose in diameters of 19 mm to 150 mm  Glass beablast parts polisher	Free*	Free*	10
DN DN	C45 C36	84.59.059 84.59.059	Machines for buttons and button moulds Tablet, pill and lozenge making and pelleting machinery, including coating machines	Free* Free	Free* Free	10
DN DN	C41 C39	84.59.059 85.11.009	Terminal attaching, cable crimping, cable jointing and similar machines Parts of welding machines, regardless of Tariff classification, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing approved welding machines: EXCLUDING: Weldmatic CP 15	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 15
			Weldmatic CP 25/32 Weldmatic CP 4 Weldmatic CP 180 S Mini arc MC 69 Weld arc MC 76 MC 79			
		5911. (2 <sup>1</sup> ) - 2	Weldmatic W17 wire feed units	duty as	gher rate of the Minister y case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 4 March 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of February 1982.